

Pump Station Roadway Replacement

Capital Project No. 2425

Page 1 of 6

				Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder	
						Norwest Construction, Inc.	
Site #1 - Gem Suburban Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	199	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 696.50
2	REMOVE & REPLACE PPC CURB & GUTTER	28	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 138.75	\$ 3,885.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	294	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,028.20
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	98	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,087.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	66	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,079.00
6	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	385	SY	\$ 26.25	\$ 10,106.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,545.00
7	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	385	SY	\$ 20.25	\$ 7,796.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,390.00
8	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Bid Price, #1 Gem Suburban Pump Station:					\$ 36,140.50		\$ 26,210.70
Site #2 - Falcon Road Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	183	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,415.60
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	62	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 2,111.10
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	41	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 1,396.05
4	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	160	SY	\$ 30.80	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00
5	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	160	SY	\$ 24.80	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total Bid Price, #2 Falcon Road Pump Station:					\$ 18,261.00		\$ 12,202.75
Site #3 - New Milford South Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	66	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 188.10
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	12	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 158.40
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	4	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 136.20
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	3	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 102.15
5	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	76	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00
6	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	76	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,140.00
7	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Total Bid Price, #3 New Milford South Pump Station:					\$ 8,836.00		\$ 3,192.85
Site #4 - New Milford North Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	286	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 815.10
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	74	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 976.80
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	25	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 851.25
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	17	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 578.85
5	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	354	SY	\$ 26.50	\$ 9,381.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,372.00
6	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	354	SY	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,310.00
7	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Total Bid Price, #4 New Milford North Pump Station:					\$ 24,360.00		\$ 15,404.00
Site #5 - Beacon Hill Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	167	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 526.05
2	REMOVE & REPLACE PPC CURB & GUTTER	14	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 138.75	\$ 1,942.50
3	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	272	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 3,073.60
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	92	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 2,819.80
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	61	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 1,869.65
6	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	244	SY	\$ 27.10	\$ 6,612.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,904.00
7	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	244	SY	\$ 22.10	\$ 5,392.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,172.00
8	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
Total Bid Price, #5 Beacon Hill Pump Station:					\$ 27,188.80		\$ 18,407.60

Pump Station Roadway Replacement

Capital Project No. 2425

Page 2 of 6

				Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder	
						Norwest Construction, Inc.	
Site #6 - Perryville South Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	152	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 478.80
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	152	SY	\$ 31.20	\$ 4,742.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,432.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	152	SY	\$ 25.20	\$ 3,830.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,976.00
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Total Bid Price, #6 Perryville South Pump Station:					\$ 12,612.80		\$ 4,986.80
Site #7 - Pyramid Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	454	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,448.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,430.10
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	417	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 4,712.10
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	141	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 4,321.65
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	93	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 30.65	\$ 2,850.45
5	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	487	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ 12,418.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,792.00
6	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	487	SY	\$ 19.50	\$ 9,496.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,331.00
7	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Total Bid Price, #7 Pyramid Pump Station:					\$ 46,978.00		\$ 28,737.30
Site #8 - University Center Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	341	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,352.90
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	341	SY	\$ 26.60	\$ 9,070.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,456.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	341	SY	\$ 20.60	\$ 7,024.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,433.00
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Total Bid Price, #8 University Center Pump Station:					\$ 23,915.20		\$ 12,341.90
Site #9 - Randy Road Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	42	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,163.00
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	1,049	SY	\$ 24.20	\$ 25,385.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,735.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	1049	SY	\$ 18.20	\$ 19,091.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,112.50
4	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL	549	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,976.40
5	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
Total Bid Price, #9 Randy Road Pump Station:					\$ 59,471.60		\$ 34,261.90
Site #10 - Harlem Road Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	40	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,060.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	17	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 20.95	\$ 356.15
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	6	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	4	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
5	PCC CURB & GUTTER	12	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00
6	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	52	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00
7	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	52	SY	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 650.00
8	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Total Bid Price, #10 Harlem Road Pump Station:					\$ 8,166.00		\$ 5,726.15
Site #11 - Evans Avenue Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	275	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,553.75
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	275	SY	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,562.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,812.50
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	275	SY	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,912.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,987.50
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Total Bid Price, #11 Evans Avenue Pump Station:					\$ 21,075.00		\$ 10,453.75

Pump Station Roadway Replacement

Capital Project No. 2425

Page 3 of 6

				Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder	
						Norwest Construction, Inc.	
Site #12 - Wallace Avenue Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	215	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,214.75
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	215	SY	\$ 28.80	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,762.50
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	215	SY	\$ 22.80	\$ 4,902.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,117.50
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Total Bid Price, #12 Wallace Avenue Pump Station:					\$ 14,174.00		\$ 8,194.75
Site #13 - Winnebago Corners Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	200	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
2	REMOVE & REPLACE PPC CURB & GUTTER	33	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 138.75	\$ 4,578.75
3	PCC PAVEMENT, 8" THICK	24	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00
4	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	66	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 679.80
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	22	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 693.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	15	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 472.50
7	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	227	SY	\$ 28.50	\$ 6,469.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,859.00
8	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	227	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,178.00
9	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Total Bid Price, #13 Winnebago Corners Pump Station:					\$ 20,827.00		\$ 18,601.05
Site #14 - Greenlee Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	115	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,184.50
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	39	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,228.50
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	26	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 819.00
4	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	115	SY	\$ 33.80	\$ 3,887.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,955.00
5	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	115	SY	\$ 27.80	\$ 3,197.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,610.00
6	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Total Bid Price, #14 Greenlee Pump Station:					\$ 12,409.00		\$ 7,397.00
Grand Total, Sites #1-14:					\$ 334,414.90		\$ 206,118.50
Grand Total, Sites #1-14 As Read:					\$ 334,414.90		\$ 206,118.50

Pump Station Roadway Replacement

Capital Project No. 2425

Page 4 of 6

				2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		DPI Construction, Inc.	
Site #1 - Gem Suburban Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	199	SY	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,497.45	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,487.50
2	REMOVE & REPLACE PPC CURB & GUTTER	28	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	294	SY	\$ 15.80	\$ 4,645.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,704.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	98	TON	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,528.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	66	TON	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,838.00
6	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	385	SY	\$ 21.50	\$ 8,277.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,700.00
7	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	385	SY	\$ 18.85	\$ 7,257.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,775.00
8	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
Total Bid Price, #1 Gem Suburban Pump Station:					\$ 30,574.40		\$ 32,212.50
Site #2 - Falcon Road Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	183	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,660.00
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	62	TON	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,852.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	41	TON	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,583.00
4	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	160	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	160	SY	\$ 26.75	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00
6	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
Total Bid Price, #2 Falcon Road Pump Station:					\$ 16,245.50		\$ 17,075.00
Site #3 - New Milford South Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	66	SY	\$ 17.95	\$ 1,184.70	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,442.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	12	SY	\$ 56.50	\$ 678.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,212.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	4	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	3	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 678.00
5	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	76	SY	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,660.00
6	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	76	SY	\$ 35.45	\$ 2,694.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00
7	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total Bid Price, #3 New Milford South Pump Station:					\$ 8,986.90		\$ 10,572.00
Site #4 - New Milford North Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	286	SY	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,202.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	74	SY	\$ 15.70	\$ 1,161.80	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,961.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	25	TON	\$ 40.75	\$ 1,018.75	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	17	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00
5	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	354	SY	\$ 20.90	\$ 7,398.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,080.00
6	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	354	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,018.00
7	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Bid Price, #4 New Milford North Pump Station:					\$ 19,359.35		\$ 22,661.00
Site #5 - Beacon Hill Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	167	SY	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,636.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,672.00
2	REMOVE & REPLACE PPC CURB & GUTTER	14	LF	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,842.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	272	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,256.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	92	TON	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,324.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	61	TON	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,677.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00
6	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	244	SY	\$ 23.50	\$ 5,734.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,100.00
7	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	244	SY	\$ 20.55	\$ 5,014.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,148.00
8	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Bid Price, #5 Beacon Hill Pump Station:					\$ 24,011.30		\$ 31,702.00

Pump Station Roadway Replacement

Capital Project No. 2425

Page 5 of 6

				2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		DPI Construction, Inc.	
Site #6 - Perryville South Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	152	SY	\$ 12.35	\$ 1,877.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	152	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	152	SY	\$ 22.30	\$ 3,389.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,040.00
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Total Bid Price, #6 Perryville South Pump Station:					\$ 10,172.80		\$ 13,760.00
Site #7 - Pyramid Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	454	SY	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,928.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,540.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	417	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,212.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,591.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	141	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,781.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	93	TON	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,743.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,906.00
5	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	487	SY	\$ 21.15	\$ 10,300.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,740.00
6	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	487	SY	\$ 17.95	\$ 8,741.65	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,792.00
7	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Bid Price, #7 Pyramid Pump Station:					\$ 34,987.00		\$ 43,850.00
Site #8 - University Center Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	341	SY	\$ 7.85	\$ 2,676.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,820.00
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	341	SY	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,013.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,820.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	341	SY	\$ 20.75	\$ 7,075.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,456.00
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
Total Bid Price, #8 University Center Pump Station:					\$ 18,416.10		\$ 21,396.00
Site #9 - Randy Road Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	42	SY	\$ 31.15	\$ 1,308.30	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,240.00
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	1,049	SY	\$ 22.35	\$ 23,445.15	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,833.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	1049	SY	\$ 15.15	\$ 15,892.35	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,686.00
4	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL	549	SY	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,937.15	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,235.00
5	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Total Bid Price, #9 Randy Road Pump Station:					\$ 46,897.95		\$ 53,494.00
Site #10 - Harlem Road Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	40	SY	\$ 24.95	\$ 998.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	17	SY	\$ 42.75	\$ 726.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	6	TON	\$ 80.25	\$ 481.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	4	TON	\$ 116.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00
5	PCC CURB & GUTTER	12	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 3,024.00
6	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	52	SY	\$ 42.25	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00
7	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	52	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00
8	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
Total Bid Price, #10 Harlem Road Pump Station:					\$ 8,893.25		\$ 11,291.00
Site #11 - Evans Avenue Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	275	SY	\$ 11.75	\$ 3,231.25	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,650.00
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	275	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,050.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	275	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,675.00
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
Total Bid Price, #11 Evans Avenue Pump Station:					\$ 18,326.25		\$ 25,975.00

Pump Station Roadway Replacement

Capital Project No. 2425

Page 6 of 6

				2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		DPI Construction, Inc.	
Site #12 - Wallace Avenue Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	215	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00
2	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	215	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00
3	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	215	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00
4	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Bid Price, #12 Wallace Avenue Pump Station:					\$ 15,700.00		\$ 15,675.00
Site #13 - Winnebago Corners Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	200	SY	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	REMOVE & REPLACE PPC CURB & GUTTER	33	LF	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,359.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	PCC PAVEMENT, 8" THICK	24	SY	\$ 136.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00
4	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	66	SY	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,207.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	22	TON	\$ 29.75	\$ 654.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	15	TON	\$ 39.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,245.00
7	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	227	SY	\$ 28.65	\$ 6,503.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,675.00
8	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	227	SY	\$ 24.25	\$ 5,504.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,540.00
9	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Bid Price, #13 Winnebago Corners Pump Station:					\$ 23,279.10		\$ 28,120.00
Site #14 - Greenlee Pump Station							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	EARTH EXCAVATION, 14" DEPTH	115	SY	\$ 18.80	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,565.00
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA2	39	TON	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,296.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,730.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, CA6	26	TON	\$ 38.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,236.00
4	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25" THICK	115	SY	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00
5	HMA SC, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75" THICK	115	SY	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00
6	RESTORATION & SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Bid Price, #14 Greenlee Pump Station:					\$ 13,146.75		\$ 17,706.00
Grand Total, Sites #1-14:					\$ 288,996.65		\$ 345,489.50
Grand Total, Sites #1-14 As Read:					\$ 288,996.65		\$ 345,489.50